17
BD Circuit Breaker Plug-In Units are available in a variety of
sizes up to 800A, 600V. To offer you the maximum flexibility
in trip ratings required. Our standard BD plug-in units are
available as enclosure only and specific Siemens circuit
breakers are available at your local Siemens distributor.
In addition to our standard line of plug-in units, Siemens also
offers these following custom design plug-in units for your

➀ (1) #14-4 AWG Cu/Al          ➂ (1) #14-1/0 AWG Cu/Al ➄ (1) #4 AWG-500 MCM Cu/Al ➅ (2) AWG-500 MCM Cu/Al
➁ (1) #14-2 AWG Cu/Al ➃ (1) #6 AWG-250 NCM Cu/Al (1) #6 AWG-250 MCM Cu/Al
Ordering Information ➀
Horsepower Ratings, AC
Amp         Standard           Maximum
Volts Rating              (NEC)                 (Time Delay)         BD Catalog #
3 Phase, 3 Wire
240AC    30           3            7¹⁄₂ BOS14321
250DC 60           7¹⁄₂ 15                BOS14322
100           15           30               BOS14323
200         25           60                 BOS14324
400          50           125                BOS14325
600➁ 75           200                BOS14326
600AC 30           7¹⁄₂ 20                BOS14351
60          15           50                 BOS14352
100           30           75                 BOS14353
200          50           150                BOS14354
400         125            350                BOS14355
600➁ 200           500                BOS14356
3 Phase, 4 Wire
240AC    30           3            10                 BOS16421
250DC 60           7¹⁄₂ 20                BOS16422
100           15           30               BOS16423
200         25           60                 BOS16424
400          50           125                BOS16425
600➁ 75           200                BOS16426
600AC 30           5➁ 15 ➀ BOS16451
60          15➁ 30 ➀ BOS16452
100           25➁ 60 ➀ BOS16453
200          50➁ 150 ➀ BOS16454
400         125➁ 350 ➀ BOS16455
600➁ 200➁ 500 ➀ BOS16456
➀ Bus plugs 400A and smaller require          ➁ 480 volt rating.
one plug-in openings For J and R fuse clips see page 17.
600A and larger require two
plug-in openings.